
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501604
DATE : 24.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Rep Elevator ELD 1032502957

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502957

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001  MELD BATTERY 12V 12AH#
1DEWA-CONFIDENTIALSPECIFICATION-
REPLACEMENT, TESTING, AND COMMISSIONING OF
09 ELEVATORSELD BATTERIES AT DEW
A DP COMPLEX1.SITE INSPECTION: A DETAILED
SITE INSPECTION WILL BE CONDUCTED TOASSESS
THE EXISTING SYSTEM, IDENTIFY REQUIRE-MENTS
FOR
 BATTERYREPLACEMENT, AND ENSURE THE
OPTIMAL FUNCTIONALITY OF THE
EMERGENCYLANDING DEVICE (ELD)SYSTEM IN
THE ELEVATORS.2.OVERVIEW: TH
E SCOPE INCLUDES THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION,
TESTING, ANDCOMMISSIONING OF REPLACEMENT
BATTERIES FORTHE MITSUBISHI
EMERGENCYLANDING DEV
ICE (ELD) IN ELEVATORS AT THE DESIGNATED
SITE. THEREPLACEMENT BATTERIES MUSTBE
COMPLIANT WITH THE
MANUFACTURER#SSPECIFICATIONS AND I
NDUSTRY STANDARDS TO ENSURE SEAMLESS
AND RELIABLEOPERA-TION DURING EMERGENCY
SCENARIOS.3.SCOPE OF WORK: THE

        36 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501604
DATE : 24.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Rep Elevator ELD 1032502957

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502957

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTORSHALL UNDERTAK
E THE FOLLOWING TASKS:#CONDUCT A SITE VISIT
TO INSPECT ANDCONFIRM THE EXACT BATTERY
REQUIREMENTS.#SUPPLY AND INSTALL
THEREPLACEMENT
ELD BATTERIES AS PER ANNEXURE-1.#SUBMIT A
DETAILED METHODSTATEMENT FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE COMMENCING THE WORK.#ENSURE
PROPERSWITCHING O
FF OF THE ELD POWER SUPPLY BEFORE
INITIATING THE
REPLACEMENTPROCESS.#DISCONNECT MELD
WIRINGS AND SAFELY REMOVE THE
EXISTINGBATTERIES
.#INSTALL NEW MELD BATTERIES, ENSURING
PROPER TERMINALCONNECTIONS AND SECURE
MOUNTING.#RECONNECT AND VERIFY
WIRINGINTEGRITY.#SWITCH
ON THE ELD POWER SUPPLY AND CONDUCT
THOROUGHOPERATIONAL TESTING.#ENSURE THE
SYSTEM IS FULLY FUNCTIONAL, WITH
PROPERBATTERY BACKUP AN
D EMERGENCY OPERATION READINESS.#DISPOSE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501604
DATE : 24.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Rep Elevator ELD 1032502957

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502957

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OF THE REMOVEDBATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ENVIRONMENTAL AND
DEWAREGULATIONS.4.TECHNICAL SP
ECIFICATIONS: THE NEW BATTERIES SHOULD
MEET OREXCEED THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS
AND COMPLY WITHTHE
FOLLOWING:#BATTERYTYPE AND RATIN
G MUST MATCH THE EXISTING ELD
REQUIREMENTS.#LONG SERVICELIFE WITH
ENHANCED DEEP DISCHARGE
RECOVERY.#HIGH-CAPACITY PERFORMANCE
TOENSU
RE SUSTAINED EMERGENCY
OPERATIONS.#CERTIFIED COMPLIANCE
WITHRELEVANT INTERNATIONAL SAFETY AND
ENVIRONMENTAL STANDARDS.#WARRANTYDOCUM
ENTATION TO BE PROVIDED ALONG WITH THE
SUPPLIEDBATTERIES.#COMPATIBILITY WITH THE
EXISTING ELD SYSTEM, ENSURING
SEAMLESSINTEGRATION.5
.TRAINING AND DOCUMENTATION:#PROVIDE
TRAINING TO DESIGNATEDPERSONNEL ON
BATTERY MAINTENANCE, TROUBLESHOOTING,

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501604
DATE : 24.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Rep Elevator ELD 1032502957

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502957

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND EMERGENCYRE-SPONSE
.#SUBMIT COMPLETE DOCUMENTATION,
INCLUDING INSTALLATIONPROCEDURES, WIRING
DIAGRAMS, USER MANUALS,
ANDMAINTENANCEGUIDELINES.#ENSURE D
EWA APPROVAL OF ALL DOCUMENTS BEFORE
PROJECTSIGN-OFF.6.WARRANTY:#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM
ONE-YEARWARRANTY COVERING AL
L SUPPLIED BATTERIES
ANDINSTALLATIONWORKMANSHIP.#ANY ISSUES
ARISING DURING THE WARRANTY PERIODMUST BE
RESOLVED WITHIN 72 HOURS OF NO
TIFICATION.7.TIMELINE: THE ENTIREWORK, FROM
PROCUREMENT TO FINAL SIGN-OFF, MUST BE
COMPLETED WITHIN 10DAYS FROM THE DATEOF
THE DEWA
PURCHASE ORDER
COMMENCEMENT.8.PROPOSALSUBMITTALS: THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING
DOCUMENTS
FORAPPROVAL:2DEWA-CONFIDENTIAL
#SYSTEM BILL OF MATERIALS.#PRODUCT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501604
DATE : 24.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Rep Elevator ELD 1032502957

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502957

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND EQUIPMENT
BROCHURES.#COMPLIANCE STATEMENT WITH
MANUFACTURER RECOMMEN
DATIONS AND INDUSTRYSTANDARDS.#THE
BATTERIES PROVIDED MUST BE NEWLY
MANUFACTURED NOT MORE THAN TWOMONTHS
OLD AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY
TO THE DEWA BUILDING.#THE PROVIDER MUST
TEST EACH BATTERY BEFORE INSTALLATION AND
PROVIDE ALLWARRANTIES AND ITS RELATED
OPERATIONSDU
RING THE MANUFACTURER´S
WARRANTYPERIOD.#THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION SHALL BE DURABLY MARKED ON
THE OUTSIDE OF THECELL OR BATTERY OR BA
TTERY MODULE.#MANUFACTURERS' NAME#CELL
DESIGNATION#CELL AH CAPACITY#MONTH AND
YEAR OF MANUFACTURE9.PAYMENT TERMS:
PAYMENT WILL BE MA
DE UPON SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF
ALLDELIVERABLES OUTLINED IN THIS SCOPE
OFWORK, SUBJECT TO FINAL INSPECTIONAND
APPROVAL BY DEWA.ANNE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501604
DATE : 24.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Rep Elevator ELD 1032502957

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502957

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

XURE-1: BATTERY DETAILS S.NO #DESCRIPTION
#QUANTITY #UNITS #1 #MELD BATTERY 12V 7AH #2
#MELD BATTERY 12V 12AH #09 #GENERAL
CONDITION
S#THE CONTRACTOR AT DEWA WORK PREMISES
SHALL FOLLOW DEWA SAFETY &ENVIRONMENT
POLICY, RULES AND REGULATIONS DURINGTHE
CONTRACT PERIOD
.#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY OUT A RISK
ASSESSMENT FOR ALL HIS WORKS.THIS RISK
ASSESSMENT SHALL BE FROM SAFETY AS WELL
ASOCCUPATIONA
L HEALTHCONSIDERATIONS. (DEWA FORMAT TO
BE USED).#TOOLBOX TALKS SHOULD BE GIVEN TO
THE WORKERS BY THEIR SUPERVISOR, ACOPY OF
WHICH S
HALL BE GIVEN TO DEWA.#NO WELDING, FLAME
HEATING OR CUTTING, GRINDING, PNEUMATIC
CHIPPING,ETC. SHALL BE CARRIED OUT WITHOUT
SPECIFIC
 CLEARANCEFROM DEWA THROUGH"HOT WORK
PERMITS". THE HOT WORK PERMIT IF REQUIRED
SHALL BE OBTAINED ONA DAILY BASIS.#THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501604
DATE : 24.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Rep Elevator ELD 1032502957

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502957

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTOR SHA
LL AT NO TIME KEEP INFLAMMABLE SUBSTANCES
IN THEPLANT/WORK AREAS.#ALL HAZARDOUS
WASTES SHALL BE MOVED UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF AND WIT
HWRITTEN APPROVAL TO THE DEWA SPECIAL
STORAGEAREA.#THE CONTRACTOR#S WORK
WILL FALL WITHIN THE PURVIEW OF SAFETY
SURVEYSCONDUCTED REG
ULARLY BY THE DEWA SAFETY SECTION. ALLTHE
WORKMEN SHOULDWEAR NECESSARY PPES LIKE
UNIFORMS, SAFETY SHOES, AND HELMETS.#ALL
CONTRACTOR
 CRANES, VEHICLES, AND SPECIAL TOOLS SHALL
BE INSPECTEDAND TESTED BY CAPABLE
AUTHORITIES. THE CONTRACTORSHALL PROVIDE
DEWA WITHA COP
Y OF CERTIFICATES OF THEIR FITNESS BEFORE
THEIR USE AT THE SITE.#THE CONTRACTOR
PRODUCE ALL EQUIPMENT LIKE RIGGING TOOLS,
GRINDINGMA
CHINES, DRILLING MACHINES, HAND TOOLS, AND
PRECISIONTOOLS WITH ALLVALID TEST

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501604
DATE : 24.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Rep Elevator ELD 1032502957

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502957

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CERTIFICATES FROM 3RD PARTY LICENSED
CERTIFYING AGENCIE
S.#ERECTION & USE OF SCAFFOLDING, AND USE
OF LIFTING TROLLEYS SHALL BECERTIFIED BY
DEWA-AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL AND SHALL
BESUPERVISED
BY THECONTRACT SUPERVISOR BEFORE
EXECUTING THE JOB ON SITE.#NO STAFF OR
VEHICLES OF THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE
PERMITTED TO STAY ONDEWA
PREMISES AFTER THE CLOSING OF WORK OF THE
DAY.#E PASS SHOULD BE APPLIED THROUGH THE
DEWA ONLINE
PORTALHTTPS://WWW.DEWA.GOV.AE/EN/SUP
PLIER/SERVICES/EPA#SS-LANDINGCO NTACT
PERSON FOR SITE VISITS1.MR. MUHAMMAD TAHIR
05663570452.MR. ARIF 0551961349 / 0552239059

2 ITEM-00001 CARTOP BATTERY 12V 7AH#          9 NO

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Rep Elevator ELD

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501604
DATE : 24.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Rep Elevator ELD 1032502957

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502957

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


